
Government of India 1 'l-fRCl WCPR 

Department of Atomic Energy 1~ \.3?\Jlf fcl'l-fTTT 


Variable Energy Cyclotron Ceiltre 1-qfurcff \.3?\Jlf *11~Ck;ilS;I'1 ~ 

Sector-I, Bloek-AF~ -1, ~ -~ 


Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata -700064/~cqr;:r~, Cf)lC1Cf)ICiI - 700064 


,')...-
T~nder Notice No. VECCINIT/MEG/CPISIB-231 ~4~ Dated: ¢o6/2023 

f.1f<lw~~: cn{BMlflFf~~~~/ ~~k ~~/06/2023 
I;?--

SEALED tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the President oflndia for the following works: 
'l-fRCl~~~'*x~ PPjl~ffilCi m~~~ Rf<lGIQ ~~\Jffc'ft%:-

Cf?T<f"Cf)T~ ~G~I~\J1'\i-3i jli I R Ci 'ffiTIO ~~'Gfl1T ~\3{Cf 

Name of work ({Qli~)~"8' sm eft TT{ ~'ffiTIO Completion Period 
Earnest Money Estimated cost put Cost of Tender 

to tender Deposit (EMD2 Documents 
Fabrication, transportation, supply of the control "'fi./ Rs. 9000.00"'fi./ Rs. 450000.00 "'fi./ Rs.500.00 2~/2
panel, supply of different electrical iems like( Months
MCl3, Contactor, Power supply, control & power 
cable etc.) for Automation and Electrical control 
interfacing of Siemens PLC for new Liquefier 

-3ilclilS<H ~~ ep~¢S<H. ~*i412'f<11. ~ 
'~~~.~~8~Cf)C1 ~~ 
(~. Cf)I~CR'l. LfICR~. ~ Jffi LfICR 
~~~~ Jffi ~ ~fIDQ5I11'! ~~ 
~~~~8f<RCf)C1 ~ ~c,!q,f*ill 

General informationl ~\JfHCf)I~: 
I. 	 The work is to. be carried out for two (02) months from the date of issue of the work order, as specified in the 'Condition of 

Contract'. Tender documents will be issued only on satisfaction of the competency of the tenderer. 
1. 	 Cf?T<f ~ \Jfffi 'Q'R ~~~ efT (02) ~~~ Cf?T<f ~\JfFfT~, ~~ o~'Cf ~ ><rcfo "8' ~~I f.1f<lw G~I~\Jf 

Rf<l GICf)CiT ~~~~~~ tT \Jfffi fctQ \JlTQi11 

2. 	 Tender Documents consisting of complete speei fications, schedule of quantities for various works to be done will be made available 
from the office of l'load, CPIS, VEC Centre, DAE, l/AF, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 64 on any working day between 9-30 hI'S. to 
11.00 hI'S. and 14.30 hrs. to 15.00 hrs. on payment ofRs. 5001- (Rupee 5001-) (non-refundable) for hand-delivery. Issue of tender 
documents wi,11 remain open from 13/0612023 to 03/0712023. Bidder should have own diagnostic facilities for carrying out tests as 
mentioned in Seheduk of Quantity. For getting the tender documents, the bidder shan bring the copies of following documents 
(without which tender documents will not be issued) . 

2. 	 f.ifcRJ G~I~\Jf ~crufrqRa=S<lo fc\?Q\JfRcrr8'~m~~'li"m~~o ~cqr;:r, mqr~o c!t{m~o~, 1~o 
~cqr;:r ~o Cf)'I C1 Cf) ICiI - 64 ~ Cf) IllTC1 q ~ 9 - ~~~ 'l-fi Cf?T<f f0R:r LR ~ CfRl1lT 'GIT'QllT I 30 ~ noo ~ c=rcp- Jffi 14.30 

~115.00~c=rcp-m2.f~ ~ct1cr~l ~~~W/ 500.00) rrx-~-mnn ~'lfTC1RLRI f."rfclca G~I~\Jf\Jfffi~ 13/06/2023 
~ 03/07/2023 c=rcp-~WIT I 'li"m ~~"8' \3[ffiffilCi mTafOT ~~~ CSI'IdlGICiI ~ llffi ~~ ~GIRCf) 'Wc1tmt ~.1 f.1f<lw G~I~\Jf '@(f~~~o CSI'\Id1GICiI RJjI~ffilCi ~~I~\J1'1'~~mtrt (~~~~~I~\Jf \JfffiltTfctQ 

~ 
i) Latest Income Tax Return and PAN (Permanent Account Number) Registration / "'1cfl"'1Cili ~ ftc;:f Jffi 1t.:r (~~ 
~ Lt\Jl1 Cf)'! 0 I 

ii) Valid Trade Registration eertifieate/~'CfCi!:f[qR Lj\JJ1Cf)'!UI ~'Q;f 

iii) Certificate of Registration for GST /\JHQflt1 ~ fffi< Lj\#lCf)'!OI "Cf)T ~ 'Q;f 

iv) Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last Seven years ending 31.03.2023 


}- 31.03.2 02 3 'Cf)) ~ f(ru-8" 'flTC1' qrs{f ~~ -;:ftir 'fu'Q' ~m 'Cf)) *ki'JiSf\Jf"'1 Cf) ~~ LBT ~~ 2.fT 


}-	 Three similar works each costing not less than 40% of estimated value put to tender, 

http:Rs.500.00
http:450000.00


- -

8 

~-~---- ~-====="--~-~'---..-

cfR ~ Cf5Tlf m-B "fr ~ <tt (1[Tl(f f.ifcrGT -q W Tf"Q 31 'jA If.k1 ~ Zp 40% "fr qn:r 1" m, 
Or 1 Jf'l.fCU 


~ Two similar works each costing not less than 60% of estimated value put to tender, 


~ cD ~ Cf5Tlf m-B "fr ~ <tt (1[Tl(f ~-qW Tf"Q 31 'jA I R (1 ~ Zp 60% "fr CfJ111" m, 

Or/~ 

~ One similar work costing not less than 80% of estimated value put to tender. 

~ "QCf) ~ Cf5Tlf ~ (1[Tl(f f.ifcrGT -q ~ Tf"Q 31 'jA IR(1 ~ Zp 80% "fr qn:r 1" mI 

v) The bidder should have experience & expertise for carrying out Automation and electrical control job in Govt. 1Semi Govt. 

~'<:ftC;I(11 Zp Lfffi WCPR -q ~~ f.'n:TTur Cf5Tlf m q?f Jf1'l-fCl ~ fci~ t'l~(11 ~~ I 1 JftI ~ II 

3. 	 t\ Tender must be accompanied by the mentioned documents in serial no. 2. 

3. 	 ~Zp~~W1iicP-q\38.1R9(1 C;«"H~\Jj ~i8~12 

4. 	 EMD @ 2% is to be submitted by the vendor. 

4. 	~ @ 2% fmmrr ~ '\Jl1iT fcfITrr \lff1"T %I 

5. 	 Tenders eompleie in all respect, placcd in SEALED co vcrs supcrscripted with the name of work, Tendcr Notice No. and due date 
will be received in the office of [[cad, CPIS, VEC Center, D.A.E., IIAF, Bidhan Nagar, I(olkata - · 700064 up to 14.30 hrs. on 
04/0712023 and will be opened at 15 .00 hrs. on the same day in the presence of such ofthe tenderers as may desirc to be present. 

5. 	 ~'l-ft 'WcPR "fr ~ Rfcl C; IQ, Cf5Tlf Zp 1"m, f.ifcrGT ~~~ f.i<rcl 'dTfug Zp ~Zf~~ -q ~ Tf{ %, '\JlT Cf) l[jf\j [j ~, 
~~,~~,~, 1~, futlFF1TR, cp'l\j Cf) 1(1 I - 700 064 -qmr<f <tt~1 04/07/2023 Cf5114.30 ~(fCf) ~ 
15.00 ~ • '\JlTQ1lT I \1BT tt-1 ~ R Fa C;1Cf) I'{" <tt ~ -q '\JlT ~~~ I 

6. 	 Quotations should be furnished in the prescribed format (SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY) supplied along with tender documents, 
quoting item- wise rates both in figures and words and the total amount thereof. Corrections if any, shall be attested by the tenderer 
with dated initials. The tenderers not interested to submit their tenders should return the tender documents within 10 days from the 
due date of the tender. However, the cost of the tender documents will not be refunded. 

6. 	 f.iFctc:T C;«'1I~IJ1'jZp~Zf JfTqj(ff<~?lpn~f.itITfu:r~ r:rr;rr<tt ~-q~~fcfITrr\lff1"T~, ~~~ 
~ -c;FIT -q liC';-erR -c;iT ~~~~ q?f ~ fcfITrr rmT mI ~tlR, ~ CJ?W m, Cf51 Rfci C; ICf) (1f ~ Fa <OJ il¢(1 JfTWaR 
Zp ~ f1({llfLl(1 fcfITrr \lff1"T ~ I fGR- RfciC;ICf)I'{'j Cf51 Jf'CRt RFa c;IQ\JIl1T m -q CJ?W Fa\jij~ -;:ffiT%, ~ f.if<tc;T <tt f.i<rcl 'dTfug 
~ 10 ft-1T Zp ~ f.iFctc:T C;«'118\Jj ~q;x~ I mrtfcP, f.iFctc:T C;«'1181J11' <tt (1[Tl(f ~ -;:ffiT <tt~ I 

7. 	 The tcnder shall remain open for a period of sixty (60) days for the last date of its submission and not to make any modi fieations in 
its tcrms and conditions. 

7. 	~ '\Jl1iT m <tt 3ffcm f(lRr Zp ~me (60) ~ <tt JfCffu Zp ~~W1T ~~ f.1qJ:ff ~ will-q CJ?W ~~ -;:ffiT 
q:R-rfr I 

As pcr instruction of Ministry of Finance, a recovery of Income Tax @ 2% of gross value of work done, will be made [rom all 
thcbills in respect of this work and the amount so recovered will be credited to the Income Tax Authorities and a certificate for the 
amount so credited will be issucd by the Pay & Accounts Officer, VECC, KolI{ata. 

8. 	 f<hf ~ Zp ~ Zp ~, fcp-Q: Tf"Q Cf5Tlf Zp ~~ Zp 2% <tt ~ "fr ~ <tt • ~ Cf5Tlf Zp ~<q -q ~'l-ft fum"fr <tt 
~~~ 'WcPR <fWf <tt Tf{ ~ Cf51 ~~ Cf51 \Jj A I I¢[j I '\JlTQ1lT ~ "QCf) ~~ '\Jl1iT <tt ~~ q?f 1'1 AIOI4;J 
~~ ffi9T ~, ell ~41#\, cp'l \j Cf) 1(11 ~ \Jfffi fcfITrr '\JlTQ1lT I 

9. 	 TDS @ 2% or as applicable U/S 51 of GST Act. 2017 will also be recovered from the bills and TDS thereof will be uploaded in 
GST Portal by Pay & Accounts Officer, VECC, KoII{ata. Any other taxes as pCI' Government directives shall be deducted [rom 
each bill paid to the vendor, [rom time to time. 

9. 	 ~ @ 2% ~ \Jft Qf1c9 ~ Zp ffi11<t/Tffl 51 Zp XC'Lf -q I 2017 Cf51 'l-ft fum"fr <fWf ~ '\Jll'Q1lT ~~~ Cf51 
mr.=r "QCf ffi9T ~, ell~#\ #\, cp1\j Cf) 1(11 ~ IJ\l Qf1 el ~ LR ~ fcfITrr '\JlTQ1lT I WCPR Zp ~ Zp ~ CJ?W ,3p:T 

CfJX, '~n:r:H:rll'l LR fmmrr Cf51 'lj;ll,(1 H I¢ Q"Tf"Q ~~ "fr :Cf)lC.T \Jfl1VIT I 

10. 	 Successful bidder whose tender is accepted, will be required to deposit Performance Guarantee @ 5% of tendered value within 15 
days from date of rcecrpt of work order. This period .may further be extended at written request of contractor by mc for maximum 
period of15 days' subject to late fee@O.I%ofPG amount per day . 

mailto:fee@O.I%ofPG
http:Cf5114.30


- - - - - - --
----

II. 	The authority reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

11. ~~ <WUT ~ f.ifctcrr Cf5T ~ CfJR Cf5T ~mfm-ur ii? ~~%I 

12. 	 Canvassing in connection with the tender will entail outright rejection of the tender. 

12. f.1fclcJ ii? ~cq ~~ CfJR tR ~ Cf5T ~£} <fix tR -31 «ft q? 1't cpx ~~ I 

13. Ratc quoted by the vendor should be inclusive of all taxes and duties . However, rates of taxes/duties shall bc indicated scparately. 
No extra payment over and above the quoted price will be paid. It may also be noted that the offer should be given at the page "WS
6" only duly signed with office seal (rubber stamp etc.) with date. 1\11 tender documents should be returned baek within a fortnight 
if the same is not submitted. 

13. 	 fcWcn WI ~'<[Cf ~ "ff~ Cf?if Jffi ~~~~ I C1~,Cf?if~ q5t <rt 3fWT ~~~1~'<[Cf ~ ~ 
~~~ 'lfTCfR ~ fctnTI \JlTQTfT I ~~ -;:fie fctnTI "iJfTQ" ~ 1F([lCf "WS -6" -ere tR ~~ ii?"ffTZl" q? ILJf(1 LJ q5t 

~~~~ ii?"ffTZi ~ffiT~ iRT ~ I' <:IT?; f.1fclcJ ~~ q5t IJffifi %(fr"ff~ f.1fcf<n ~*dI~\Jl ~~ 
ii? 'l-fuR <Wrn cpx ~~~ I 

14. 	 In ease difference between wording ol"English and IIindi version of NIT, English version will prevail. 

14. 1flJfTfflii? ~Jffi~ ~«t5'tOI ii?~~ ~ii?~~,~~'&5'tOI~irnl 

1S. 	 Security Deposit @2.5%oCthe gross value orthe bill will be recovered /l'0111 gross value ortlle bill. 

15. We.rr"\Jl11T @ ~ ii? ~~ Cf5T 2.5% ~ ii? ~~~~ fctnTI \JlTQTfT I 

16. Penalty @ 2% per day subjcet to maximum 10% of work order value will be levied for delay in completion of work. 


16 CfiT1f lJXT m~ ?;it ii? ~ CfiT1f ~~ ii? ~ 10% ii? 0ftft";r 2% ~ -wr q5t ~~~ wn<:rT \JfllZ1lT I 


17. 	 Defect Liability period will bc for 6 months.. 

17.~~~6~q5t&lt' 1 

~[$ 
Sd/ -	 \<11\1:\\ ~~ \ \>j P '~,~.Signature of Issuing Authority/ ~1-n~QI~ 

with Office SPll-. I(""<!S·%iT~f'1 ~~"ffTZl" ' . . i 
, ... I _ . 	 ... - - . 

To 

M/s. / ~~I 


